1)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500

The U.S. Bankruptcy Court will be closed
Tuesday, July 4, 2023
for Independence Day
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7-5-2023

o O e o e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2023

9:30 a.m.

13 Willie E. Davis 17-30551 Hearing on debtors” motion to sell
Constance F. Davis property (96)

CUMMINGS

HOLMAN, TR.
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3)
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o O e o e

7-7-2023
o O e o e
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION
Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, JULY 7, 2023 Steven G. Tate, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Latisha G. McKnight 23-50119 Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (17,14, 1)
Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(18)

PRO SE

13 Sandy H. Foxx 23-50150 Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (11, 1)

PRO SE

13 Robert J. Moore 23-50151 Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (13, 1)

PRO SE

13 Terrence K. Shea 22-50282 Hearing on objection to exemptions

Lisa T. Shea [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB]

(50); debtors’ response (72, 66)

IVEY

PETTIT



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

13 Sheila J. Morris

NARDONE

13 Jeremy S. Cline
Tonya D. Cline

PLANER

13 Terrie L. Black

SUMMERLIN
HARRIS

13 Samuel A. Billing

LUCK
WILLIAMS

13 Natasha L. Sharpe

MALLORY

22-50237

23-50158

23-50126

22-50109

23-50085

21-50315

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(41)

Hearing on debtors” motion to extend
automatic stay (5)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (6, 5, 1)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [The Bank of New York Mellon Trust
Company, National Association] (11, 8)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (35)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Evergreen RTO
Management, LLC] (19, 17, 14)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(28)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

13 James S. Harris

MALLORY

13 Marland S. Haney
Shelley W. Haney

WOOD

13 Joshua A. Tomblin

Sara R. Tomblin

WOOD

13 Rita P. Lambert
Michael Lambert

FLIPPIN

13 Jonathan M. Roope

Leslie L. Roope

FLIPPIN

23-50081

19-50187

22-50060

22-50225

21-50194

21-50215

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (20, 13, 11)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(62)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(32)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(21)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (46)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (48); Trustee’s response (51)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(24)



18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

13 Gretta L. Brown

FLIPPIN

13 Douglas T. Stephens

FLIPPIN

13 Michael J. Garvey

FLIPPIN

13 Brenda G. Clonch

FLIPPIN

13 Timothy G. Edwards
Amy C. Edwards

FLIPPIN
TOMASIC

13 April M. Bowman

GOURLEY
HOGAN

21-50292

21-50327

22-50024

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to notice of mortgage payment
change (62, 3/7/23 doc)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (34)

Hearing on debtor’s interlocutory motion
for permission to expend estate funds (71,
68)

CASE DISMISSED

22-50151

23-50030

17-50501

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (29)

Hearing on motion for final loan
modification [Rocket Mortgage, LLC] (15);
Trustee’s response (16)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Wells Fargo N.A.] (58); debtor’s
response (59)

CASE DISMISSED



24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

13 Dennys J. Melo

GOURLEY

13 Paul R. Crosby, Jr.
Tamara H. Crosby

GOURLEY
TOMASIC

13 Michael L. Bruegging
Alexis Ford

GOURLEY

13 Janie L. Finton

GOURLEY

13 Charles A. Bailey

GOURLEY

13 Tshombi Y. Mclver

GOURLEY

17-50709

18-50692

19-50709

20-50050

21-50060

21-50170

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(34)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Fay Servicing, LLC] (37);
debtors’ response (38)

Hearing on debtors’ notice of voluntary
dismissal (83, 82)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (56)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(48)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(41)



30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

13 Megan C. Norris

GOURLEY

13 Lucy A. Valencia

GOURLEY
McCRACKEN

13 Tammy L. Adams

GOURLEY

13 David B. Hager
Gail P. Hager

GOURLEY
JOHNSON

13 Aisha N. Morrison

GOURLEY

22-50012

22-50204

22-50207

22-50214

22-50235

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(39)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[NCDOT] (18); debtor’s response (21)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(26)

6th continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises &
Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T.
Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (29, 19)

Continued hearing on debtors” motion to
amend Schedule C (37); response [Mary K.
Millsaps] (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(26)



35)

36)

37)

38)

13 Jason B. Cabe
Denise L. Cabe

GOURLEY
PETTIT

13 John P. Patton

GOURLEY

13 Beatrice F. Mayfield

GOURLEY
NAVE

13 William E. Fanton

GOURLEY
NAVE

23-50003

23-50011

23-50071

23-50100

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (64, 59, 25, 18)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Angela and Eric Sizemore] (66, 59)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(19)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Selene Finance LP]
(21,18, 12)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [NewRez LLC] (11, 9)



39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

11:00 a.m.

7 Lee Swindells

PRO SE
SUMMERLIN, TR.

11 Emerald Hollow Mine,
LLC

DIMATTEO/WOODMAN
HAYES, TR.

11 Grayson O Company

WRIGHT
MARTIN, TR.

7 Michael O. Freeman

GOURLEY
SUMMERLIN, TR.

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
V.
Rosie M. Harris

TAYLOR
GOURLEY

23-50143

22-50116

23-50124

22-50062

23-5000
Chapter 7
22-50107

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (15, 1)

Hearing on court order and notice of status
hearing (170, 161)

Hearing on court order setting Subchapter
V status conference (5); debtor’s pre-status
report (46)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to dismiss case, or in the alternative,
convert case to a Chapter 13 or reconsider
order converting case to a Chapter 7 (63);
Trustee’s response (64)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to exemptions (65)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to extend
discovery period and extend time to file
dispositive motions (30)
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NO COURT

O S 3 3 e e e o o e S 3

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

July 3 or July 6, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



