UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: 704-350-7500

The U.S. Bankruptcy Court will be closed Tuesday, July 4, 2023 for Independence Day

7-5-2023 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2023

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 13 Willie E. Davis Constance F. Davis 17-30551

Hearing on debtors' motion to sell property (96)

CUMMINGS HOLMAN, TR.

7-7-2023

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

FRIDAY, JULY 7, 2023

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

2)	13	Latisha G. McKnight	23-50119	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (17, <u>14</u> , 1)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (18)
	PRO :	SE		
3)	13	Sandy H. Foxx	23-50150	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>11</u> , 1)
	PRO	SE		
4)	13	Robert J. Moore	23-50151	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>13</u> , 1)
	PRO	SE		
5)		Terrence K. Shea Lisa T. Shea	22-50282	Hearing on objection to exemptions [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (50); debtors' response (72, 66)
	IVEY PETT	IT		

6)	13	Sheila J. Morris	22-50237	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)
	NAR	DONE		
7)	13	Jeremy S. Cline Tonya D. Cline	23-50158	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend automatic stay (5)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>6</u> , 5, 1)
	PLAN	NER		
8)	13	Terrie L. Black	23-50126	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association] (<u>11</u> , 8)
	SUM HAR	MERLIN RIS		
9)	13	James C. Smithey	22-50109	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (35)
	LUCI	К		
10)	13	Samuel A. Billing	23-50085	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Evergreen RTO Management, LLC] (<u>19</u> , <u>17</u> , 14)
	LUCI WILI	K LIAMS		
11)	13	Natasha L. Sharpe	21-50315	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (28)
	MAL	LORY		

12)	13	James S. Harris	23-50081	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (20, <u>13</u> , 11)	
	MAL	LORY			
13)	13	Marland S. Haney Shelley W. Haney	19-50187	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (62)	
	WOC	D			
14)	13	Joshua A. Tomblin Sara R. Tomblin	22-50060	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (32)	
	WOC	DD			
15)	13	Lillie P. Smith	22-50225	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (21)	
	WOC	DD			
16)	13	Rita P. Lambert Michael Lambert	21-50194	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (46)	
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (48); Trustee's response (51)	
	FLIPI	PIN			
17)	13	Jonathan M. Roope Leslie L. Roope	21-50215	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (24)	
	FLIPI	PIN			

18)	13	Gretta L. Brown	21-50292	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (<u>62</u> , 3/7/23 doc)
	FLIPI	PIN		
19)	13	Douglas T. Stephens	21-50327	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (34)
	FLIPI	PIN		
20)	13	Michael J. Garvey	22-50024	Hearing on debtor's interlocutory motion for permission to expend estate funds (<u>71</u> , <u>68</u>)
	FLIPI	PIN	CASE DISM	IISSED
21)	13	Brenda G. Clonch	22-50151	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (29)
	FLIPI	PIN		
22)	13	Timothy G. Edwards Amy C. Edwards	23-50030	Hearing on motion for final loan modification [Rocket Mortgage, LLC] (15); Trustee's response (16)
	FLIPI TOM	PIN ASIC		
2 2)				
23)	13	April M. Bowman	17-50501	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wells Fargo N.A.] (58); debtor's response (59)
	GOU HOG	RLEY AN	CASE DISM	IISSED

GOURLEY 25) 13 Paul R. Crosby, Jr. Tamara H. Crosby 18-50692 Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Fay Servicing, LLC] (37); debtors' response (38) GOURLEY 26) 13 Michael L. Bruegging Alexis Ford 19-50709 Hearing on debtors' notice of voluntary dismissal (83, <u>52</u>) 27) 13 Janie L. Bruegging GOURLEY 19-50709 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismissal (83, <u>52</u>) 28) 13 Janie L. Finton 20-50050 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY	24)	13	Dennys J. Melo	17-50709	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)	
 25) 13 Paul R. Crosby, Jr. Tamara H. Crosby 25) 13 Paul R. Crosby, Jr. Tamara H. Crosby 26) 13 Michael L. Bruegging 19-50709 Hearing on debtors' notice of voluntary dismissal (83, 82) 26) 13 Michael L. Bruegging 19-50709 Hearing on debtors' notice of voluntary dismissal (83, 82) 27) 13 Janie L. Finton 20-50050 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (56) 27) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41) 		GOU	RLEY			
Tamara H. Crosby from stay [Fay Servicing, LLC] (37); debtors' response (38) GOURLEY 26) 13 Michael L. Bruegging 19-50709 Hearing on debtors' notice of voluntary dismissal (83, <u>82</u>) GOURLEY 27) 13 Janie L. Finton 20-50050 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (56) GOURLEY 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)						
TOMASIC 26) 13 Michael L. Bruegging Alexis Ford 19-50709 Hearing on debtors' notice of voluntary dismissal (83, 82) GOURLEY 27) 13 Janie L. Finton 20-50050 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (56) GOURLEY 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)	25)	13		18-50692	from stay [Fay Servicing, LLC] (37);	
26)13Michael L. Bruegging Alexis Ford19-50709Hearing on debtors' notice of voluntary dismissal (83, 82)GOURLEY27)13Janie L. Finton20-50050Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (56)GOURLEY28)13Charles A. Bailey21-50060Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48)GOURLEY29)13Tshombi Y. McIver21-50170Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)						
Alexis Ford dismissal (83, <u>82</u>) GOURLEY 27) 13 Janie L. Finton 20-50050 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (56) GOURLEY 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)						
Image: symbol	26)	13		19-50709		
 GOURLEY 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41) 		GOU	RLEY			
 GOURLEY 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41) 						
 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41) 	27)	13	Janie L. Finton	20-50050		
 28) 13 Charles A. Bailey 21-50060 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41) 		GOU	RLEY			
(48) GOURLEY 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)						
 29) 13 Tshombi Y. McIver 21-50170 Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (41)	28)	13	Charles A. Bailey	21-50060		
(41)		GOU	RLEY			
(41)						
COURT EX	29)	13	Tshombi Y. McIver	21-50170		
GOUNDET		GOURLEY				

30)	13	Megan C. Norris	22-50012	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (39)
	GOU	RLEY		
31)	13	Lucy A. Valencia	22-50204	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [NCDOT] (18); debtor's response (21)
		RLEY RACKEN		
32)	13	Tammy L. Adams	22-50207	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (26)
	GOU	RLEY		
33)	13	David B. Hager Gail P. Hager	22-50214	6 th continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises & Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T. Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)
				5 th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>29</u> , 19)
				Continued hearing on debtors' motion to amend Schedule C (37); response [Mary K. Millsaps] (38)
		RLEY NSON		
34)	13	Aisha N. Morrison	22-50235	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (26)
	GOU	RLEY		

35)	13	Jason B. Cabe Denise L. Cabe	23-50003	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>64</u> , 59, 25, 18)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Angela and Eric Sizemore] (<u>66</u> , 59)
	GOU PETT	RLEY TT		
36)		 John P. Patton	23-50011	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss
,				(19)
	GOU	RLEY		
37)	13	Beatrice F. Mayfield	23-50071	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Selene Finance LP] (<u>21</u> , 18, 12)
	GOU NAV	RLEY E		
38)	13	William E. Fanton	23-50100	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [NewRez LLC] (<u>11</u> , 9)
	GOU NAV	RLEY E		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

39)	7	Lee Swindells	23-50143	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>15</u> , 1)
	PRO SUM	SE MERLIN, TR.		
40)		Emerald Hollow Mine, LLC	22-50116	Hearing on court order and notice of status hearing (<u>170</u> , 161)
		ATTEO/WOODMAN ES, TR.		
41)	11	Grayson O Company	23-50124	Hearing on court order setting Subchapter V status conference (5); debtor's pre-status report (46)
	WRIO MAR	GHT TIN, TR.		
42)	7	Michael O. Freeman	22-50062	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's motion to dismiss case, or in the alternative, convert case to a Chapter 13 or reconsider order converting case to a Chapter 7 (63); Trustee's response (64)
		RLEY MERLIN, TR.		2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to exemptions (65)
43)	Adv	 John W. Taylor, Trustee v. Rosie M. Harris	23-5000 Chapter 7 22-50107	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend discovery period and extend time to file dispositive motions (30)
	TAYI GOU	LOR RLEY		

NO COURT *********

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

July 3 or July 6, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.